
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:General Ayurved Medicine

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 GAUSHALA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, KANTIBAZAR, MAHOTTARI 22100192,  22100193,  22100194 4 3 0 75.00

2 HIMALAYAN AYURVEDA MEDICAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 22100191,  22100196 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:6  Total Passed:5  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 83.33  Fail Percentage: 16.67



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Dental Science(Dental Hygiene)

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NEPAL DENTAL HOSPITAL AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 20100911,  20100913 3 2 0 66.67

2 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 20100910 1 1 0 100.00

3 VINAYAK HEALTH CARE SYSTEM, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN 20100908,  20100909 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:6  Total Passed:5  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 83.33  Fail Percentage:
16.67



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Diagnostic Radiography

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALLAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR 21101334 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:2  Total Passed:1  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 50.00  Fail Percentage: 50.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:General Medicine

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 03105289,  03105290,  03105291,  03105292,  03105293 5 5 0 100.00

2 BIRENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL & DENTAL TECHNOLOGY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 03105300 1 1 0 100.00

3 CARE MEDICAL CENTER, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 03105298,  03105299 2 2 0 100.00

4 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 03105296 1 1 0 100.00

5 DHAULAGIRI PRABIDHIK SHIKSHYA PRATISTHAN, BAGLUNG 03105327 1 1 0 100.00

6 EVERGREEN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 03105303,  03105304 2 2 0 100.00

7 FARWEST SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR 03105315 1 1 0 100.00

8 INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY TECHNICAL EDUCATION, GAUR, RAUTAHAT 03105301,  03105302 2 2 0 100.00

9 KALIKA MEDICAL AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, GAINDAKOT, NAWALPARASI (EAST)
03105316,  03105317,  03105318,  03105319,  03105320,
03105321,  03105322,  03105323,  03105324,  03105325,
03105326

11 11 0 100.00

10 KOSHI HEALTH INSTITUTE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 03105286,  03105287,  03105288 3 3 0 100.00

11 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 03105309,  03105310,  03105311,  03105312 4 4 0 100.00

12 MAKWANPUR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, HETAUDA, MAKAWANPUR 03105328,  03105329 2 2 0 100.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

13 MANSAROWAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, DAMAK, JHAPA 03105285 1 1 0 100.00

14 NATIONAL HEALTH FOUNDATION, KATHMANDU 03105330,  03105331 2 2 0 100.00

15 NEPAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KATHMANDU 03105307 1 1 0 100.00

16 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE TRAINING CENTER, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 03105306 1 1 0 100.00

17 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BANKE 03105313,  03105314 2 2 0 100.00

18 PUBLIC HIMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHANGADHIMAI, SIRAHA 03105341,  03105342,  03105343 3 3 0 100.00

19 SANTA ALPA MAI RAM NARAYAN YADAV NURSING COLLEGE, MALANGWA, SARLAHI 03105332,  03105333,  03105334,  03105335,  03105336,
03105337,  03105338,  03105339,  03105340 9 9 0 100.00

20 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 03105305 1 1 0 100.00

21 SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY LALITPUR-15, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR
(FORMAL INSTITUTE: SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY, JORPATI, KATHMANDU) 03105308 1 1 0 100.00

22 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI 03105294,  03105295 2 2 0 100.00

23 VINAYAK COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KATHMANDU 03105297 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:59  Total Passed:59  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Medical Laboratory Technology

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ALKA HEALTH INSTITUTE, DHOBIGHAT, LALITPUR 05105132,  05105133,  05105134 3 3 0 100.00

2 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 05105130 1 1 0 100.00

3 COLLEGE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE 05105154,  05105155,  05105156 3 3 0 100.00

4 KALIKA MEDICAL AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, GAINDAKOT, NAWALPARASI (EAST) 05105157,  05105158 2 2 0 100.00

5 MODEL MEDICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05105146 1 1 0 100.00

6 N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HEALTH INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN 05105151 1 1 0 100.00

7 NATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05105147 1 1 0 100.00

8 NATIONAL MULTIPLE COLLEGE, LALITPUR 05105136,  05105137,  05105138,  05105139,
05105140 5 5 0 100.00

9 NEPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, GWARKO, LALITPUR 05105141,  05105142 2 2 0 100.00

10 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05105144,  05105145 2 2 0 100.00

11 NOBEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 05105131 1 1 0 100.00

12 OJASBI ACADEMY, KATHMANDU 05105152 1 1 0 100.00

13 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 05105149,  05105150 2 2 0 100.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

14 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG 05105159 1 1 0 100.00

15 SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY LALITPUR-15, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR
(FORMAL INSTITUTE: SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY, JORPATI, KATHMANDU) 05105153 1 1 0 100.00

16 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI 05105135 1 1 0 100.00

17 THE HIMAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05105148 1 1 0 100.00

18 VINAYAK COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KATHMANDU 05105143 1 1 0 100.00

19 YALA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KHUMALTAR, LALITPUR 05105160 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:31  Total Passed:31  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Nursing

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 01100814,  01100815,  01100816 3 3 0 100.00

2 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 01100818 1 1 0 100.00

3 GAUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GAUR, RAUTAHAT 01100823 1 1 0 100.00

4 JANAKPUR NURSING CAMPUS, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100821,  01100822 2 2 0 100.00

5 MEDICAL INSTITUTE, LAHAN, SIRAHA 01100819,  01100820 2 2 0 100.00

6 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100824 1 1 0 100.00

7 NEURO CARDIO & MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 1 0 0 0.00

8 RAM JANAKI HEALTH FOUNDATION, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 01100825,  01100826,  01100827,  01100828,  01100829 5 5 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:16  Total Passed:15  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 93.75  Fail Percentage: 6.25



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 08100522 1 1 0 100.00

2 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 08100525 3 1 0 33.33

SUMMARY Total Appeared:4  Total Passed:2  Total Failed:2  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 50.00  Fail Percentage: 50.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Pharmacy

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHERI COLLEGE, NEPALGANJ, BANKE 04104729 1 1 0 100.00

2 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 04104684 1 1 0 100.00

3 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 04104693,  04104694 2 2 0 100.00

4 FARWEST SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR 04104710,  04104711 2 2 0 100.00

5 GAUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GAUR, RAUTAHAT 04104713,  04104714,  04104715,  04104716,  04104717,
04104718 6 6 0 100.00

6 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

7 KOSHI HEALTH INSTITUTE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 04104682,  04104683 2 2 0 100.00

8 MAHAKALI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANCHANPUR 04104736,  04104737 2 2 0 100.00

9 MODEL COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 04104696,  04104697,  04104698,  04104699,  04104700,
04104701,  04104702 7 7 0 100.00

10 NATIONAL ACADEMY FOR MEDICAL SCIENCE, KATHMANDU 04104708 1 1 0 100.00

11 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI 04104733,  04104734 3 2 0 66.67

12 NOBEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 04104685 1 1 0 100.00

13 PINNACLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE, LALITPUR 04104689,  04104690 2 2 0 100.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

14 RATNA KUMAR BANTAWA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE , ILAM 04104719,  04104720 2 2 0 100.00

15 ROYAL CANCER INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN 04104707 1 1 0 100.00

16 SAGARMATHA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 04104703,  04104704 2 2 0 100.00

17 SAHID SMARAK JANASWASTHA SAHAKARI SANSTHA, KATHMANDU NULL 1 0 0 0.00

18 SANTA ALPA MAI RAM NARAYAN YADAV NURSING COLLEGE, MALANGWA, SARLAHI 04104721,  04104722,  04104723,  04104724,  04104725,
04104726,  04104727,  04104728 8 8 0 100.00

19 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 04104705,  04104706 2 2 0 100.00

20 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG 04104730,  04104731,  04104732 3 3 0 100.00

21 SHRADHA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, THIMI, BHAKTAPUR 04104712 1 1 0 100.00

22 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI 04104686,  04104687,  04104688 3 3 0 100.00

23 UNIQUE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND TEACHING HOSPITAL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 04104691,  04104692 2 2 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:56  Total Passed:53  Total Failed:3  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 94.64  Fail Percentage: 5.36



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Pharmacy (Special)

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 GAUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GAUR, RAUTAHAT 34100048,  34100049,  34100051,  34100052,  34100053 6 5 0 83.33

2 RATNA KUMAR BANTAWA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE , ILAM 34100054,  34100055,  34100056 3 3 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:9  Total Passed:8  Total Failed:1  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 88.89  Fail Percentage: 11.11



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Physiotherapy

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 32100156 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:1  Total Passed:1  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/02/08 BS (2025-05-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Yog and Naturopathy

Type of Examination : One Subject Chance

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 DHANGADHIMAI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHANGADHI, SIRAHA 50100008 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:1  Total Passed:1  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00


